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I- LINK PROJECT
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India is also a part of the I-link project (automated data bas

(e) developed by INTERPOL; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the police establishment in the country is likely to benefit from this project; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a) : Yes, Madam. 

(b) : Interpol Wing of CBI is recording information about wanted persons and other subjects directly in the police information system of
Interpol through I-Link Project. The I-Link Red Notice Application Form has been made available by Interpol on India Dashboard from
19th Jan, 2009. The new application form enables the automatic recording of red notice requests directly into Interpol databases. 

(c): Yes, Madam. 

(d): After introduction of all Notices and diffusions on I-Link, all information about them will be immediately visible to the Interpol Wings
of other countries to pursue immediate action. 
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